## CITY OF CUSHING RESOLUTION NO. 20-2016

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE FY 2016-2017 CITY OF CUSHING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING \$7,610.00 FROM THE UNOBLIGATED GENERAL FUND BALANCE AND INCREASING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT LINE ITEM BUDGET IN THE SUM OF \$7,610.00 TO FUND EQUIPMENT (SHIELDS AND HELMETS) FOR THE POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF CUSHING, OKLAHOMA, that the FY 2016-2017 City of Cushing budget be and hereby is amended to appropriate \$7,610.00 of the unobligated general fund balance and increasing the Police Department Equipment line item budget in the sum of \$7,610.00 to fund equipment (shields and helmets) for the Police and Fire Departments.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 15<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

BY:

CITY OF CUSHING

DON AMON, CHAIRMAN BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ERRICA A. WORTHY, CITY CLERK

PPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

STEWART ARTHURS

CITY ATTORNEY

FOOTNOTE:

**Current Budget** 

110-507-5610 Equipment

\$3980.00

Amended Budget

110-507-5610 Equipment

\$11,590.00